Form P1O-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	
OMB No. Ubo1-du2/ (exp 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	* * * *
To the monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(les):  Novocon International, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: SI Corporation
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of Delaware  Other	Street Address 309 Lafayette Road  City Chickamauga State GA Zip: 30707  Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Parmership
3 Nature of conveyance.  ✓ Assignment	Extricted Partnership  Corporation-State of Delaware  Other  If assignce is not domiciled in the united States, a domestic representative dosignation is attached yes not domestic representative designations instanted assparate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No (s) 1.843.988 and 2.296.424
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald J. Bobak, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal AddressFacsimile. (330) 376-9646	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$_65 00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: First National Tower - 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number:  18-0987
City: Akron State: OH Zip 44308	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. **Corrected Assignment and Cover Sheet (citizenship of the Assignor	copies), recorded at Reel/Frame 002508/0427, correcting
Donald J Bobak, Esq. Yourselvest Signing S	March 8, 2004  Igrature Date  3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover appeal movings.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made, nunc pro tunc, the 7th day of April, 2002, by and between NOVOCON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a former address at 1220 Central Avenue, Hanover Park, Illinois 60103 (hereinafter "Assignor") and SI CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 309 Lafayette Road, Chickamauga, Georgia 30707 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the marks NOVOCON and FE, and their associated United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,843,988, registered July 12, 1994, for "concrete admixtures" in International Class 1 and for "concrete" in International Class 19, and 2,296,424 registered November 30, 1999, for "fibres for concrete and refractory reinforcement" in International Class 19, respectively, (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept the Trademarks and intends to continue to use of the Trademarks in commerce and in interstate commerce on or in connection with the goods.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell assign, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations therefor, and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks *SYN C.USO366* 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0713

08-04 12:08PM FROM-RENNER KENNER

and the registrations thereof, as well as all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, the application and the registrations therefore, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by one of its corporate officers this  $2^{ND}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}arch}$ , 2004, nunc pro tunc, the  $7^{th}$  day of April, 2002.

NOVOCON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Βv·

Name: Joseph F. Dana

Title President

SYN.C US0366

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0714